orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
FORREST (03/07/2005)	TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: PRINCETON
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 08542
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
11/062,095 and 60/545,703 Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: PRIN 3.0-008 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: <u>07090</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: Query Property P	May 5, 2005
Signature	Date
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	PRIN 3.0-008
Vhereas, I, Fengnian XIa	Of
223A Halsey Street; Princeton, New Jersey 08540	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	new and useful improvements in
POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE SEMICONDUCTOR	
X for which an application for a United States Letters P	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	
and	
/hereas, Trustees of Princeton University	
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing ad	ldress is
Princeton University; Princeton, New Jersey 08542	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all caubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grandsther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to apprication or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademonatents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignments.	nted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim such arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all mee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein;
and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therect said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding decome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without mal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever high in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therect said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigne and nominees to obtain patent.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may then, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the diassignee. It and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the
unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division Letters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments thereosald assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigne and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discright to claim priority or benefit of said Application No 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for it to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents may then, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the diassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the gursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the
arther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters. Patent on said improvements and all assignments therecalld assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title to 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discipling to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703, orld.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for it to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents may then, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the diassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the gursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division tetters. Patent on said improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding secome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigne and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discignt to claim priority or benefit of said Application No 60/545,703, world. And I do hereby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for it to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents may then, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the diassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the gursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division betters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereosald assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discipling to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for it to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents may then, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the diassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the gursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therecalld assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat issignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title ito 60/545,703, filled February 18, 2004, and in the invention discipit to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the when known.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. It and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the grusuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention disciplination of the invention of the content of the invention of the content of the c	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. It and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the grusuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application
unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division betters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereouslid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding secome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discignit to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the when known.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever negs in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding exceptions involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention disciple to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the when known.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever negs in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. a and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division betters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereouslid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding secome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title No 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discignit to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attomeys to insert on this deed the when known.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. If and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application (Signature) If a personally came the above-named Fengnian Xia, agoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the
urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding exceptions involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title to 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention disciplination to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) State of On this day of Mancher of his/her own free will for the purpose.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. If and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application (Signature) If a personally came the above-named Fengnian Xia, agoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the
arther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful out selding its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assigned all of my right, title io 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discignt to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703/orld. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) State of Oate Science of Mosclary County of Device of the individual who executed the force of the personally known as the individual who executed the force.	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. If and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application (Signature) If a personally came the above-named Fengnian Xia, agoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the
unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments therecally assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title to. 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discignt to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) State of On this day of Monday parameters will for the purp the magnetic parameters as the individual who executed the forest arms was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purp	and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without anal, continuation, relssue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever age in which any of said applications or patents may the and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee. If and interest in United States Provisional Application closed thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the filling date and application number of said application (Signature) If a personally came the above-named Fengnian Xia, agoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the

Joseph X. Modstemaramo Rojary fublic of flux Jeney Commission Expure 11/3/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016197 FRAME: 0140

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

Whereas, I, Stephen Forrest 148 Hunt Drive; Princeton, New Jersey 08540 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others Invented certain POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE SEMICONDUCTO X For which an application for a United States Letters	R OPTICAL AMPLIFIER Patent was filed on February 18, 2005
148 Hunt Drive; Princeton, New Jersey 08540 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE SEMICONDUCTO	n new and useful improvements in ROPTICAL AMPLIFIER Patent was filed on February 18, 2005
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE SEMICONDUCTO	R OPTICAL AMPLIFIER Patent was filed on February 18, 2005
POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE SEMICONDUCTO	R OPTICAL AMPLIFIER Patent was filed on February 18, 2005
	Patent was filed on February 18, 2005
X For which an application for a United States Letters	
For which an application for a United States Letters P	
And	
Whereas, a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing as	ddress is
Princeton University; Princeton, New Jersey 08542	dal doo lo
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graother countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traden patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrefurther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said in the invention disconditions are presented in the invention discondition of the priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703, filed February 18, 2004, and in the invention discondition in the invention of the priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/545,703 world.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ented therefor in the United States of America and all II applications and patents for said invention clalming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all gnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without conal, continuation, reissue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may atths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to protection for said improvements in all countries, the id assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
3/7/05	Edepl Jone to
State of New Tersey) SS: County of Marcar)	(Signature)
On this day of Movel, Dout before Forrest, to me personally known as the individual who execute that the same was executed by high/her of his/her own free will for	
Notal Pholip	<u>-</u> 1`
	×
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	542313_1.DOC

JOSEPH X. MONTEMARANO
MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JETCEY
Contembrican Explicit 13/3/20 PATENT

REEL: 016197 FRAME: 0141